more or less, together with all the right, title and interest of the owners of said 
premises of, in and to the streets in front thereof to the centre thereof, 

-and the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to enter into contracts for the ac-
quisition of the above described premises at private sale, at a price not exceeding eight 
thousand five hundred and fifty dollars ($8,550) ; said contracts to be submitted to the 
Corporation Counsel for his approval as to form. 

\\ hich  was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the Acting President of the Board of 

.-Aldermen and the Presidents of the Boroughs of 'Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx,

[...]

Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the 

Aldermen and the Presidents of the Boroughs of 
Queens and Richmond-16. 

$49,488 00 

Acting President of the Board of 
MMaahattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved. That the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) be and 

the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of 

$3,600 00 
2,400 IX) 
90000 

2,736 (X 
22,476 00 
2,700 00 
3.312 00 
3,876 00 
1,548 00 
1,500 00 
4,440 00 

I Icalth for the \ear 19119, entitled Ilospitals, Kingston Avenue (No.